# OP \$40.00 90064058

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM790687

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PeopleShare, Inc.		09/01/2015	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PeopleShare, LLC
Street Address: 100 Springhouse Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Collegeville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19426
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
(	Serial Number:	90064058	PEOPLEVIEW

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9547906690

**Email:** trademarks@johnsonmartinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James David Johnson

Address Line 1: 500 West Cypress Creek Road

Address Line 2: Suite 430

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua S. Cooper
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua S. Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2023

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Cert of Conversion (PeopleShare Inc to LLC) 2015-09-01#page1.tif source=Cert of Conversion (PeopleShare Inc to LLC) 2015-09-01#page2.tif source=Cert of Conversion (PeopleShare Inc to LLC) 2015-09-01#page3.tif source=Cert of Conversion (PeopleShare Inc to LLC) 2015-09-01#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007988 FRAME: 0145

900753950

source=Cert of Conversion (PeopleShare Inc to LLC) 2015-09-01#page5.tif source=Cert of Conversion (PeopleShare Inc to LLC) 2015-09-01#page6.tif

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

12/01/2015

# TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

PeopleShare, LLC

I, Pedro A. Cortés , Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of

Amendment filed on Sep 1, 2015 - Pages (5)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC151201131193-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify.aspx

Entity# : 3272097 Date Filed : 09/01/2015 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:	Staten	nent of Conversion
Name		IN THIS ISSUERANCE AND AND THE SERVER HAD AND THE SERVER
,	1 (2011) 60 (4011) 101 1100 1	un dena jank daha mami dike kak dam akak mask mari 1991
Address 770359 <	XXB TO	CO150901JD0411
City State	Zip Code	
Return document by email to:	ececitoci	
	Read all instructions prior to completing.	
Fee: \$70		
100. 070		
In compliance with the requirem	ents of the applicable provisions of 15 Pa.C.S	8 355 (relating to Statement of
	n, desiring to effect a conversion, hereby state	
A. For the converting association:		
1. The name of the converting asso	ciation is: PeopleShare, Inc.	
2. The jurisdiction of formation of	the converting association is: Pennsylvania	
3. The type of association is (check	only one);	
■ Business Corporation	Limited Partnership	☐ Business Trust
☐ Nonprofit Corporation	Limited Liability (General) Partnership	Professional Association
☐ Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership	Other
4. Date on which the association wa	as created, incorporated, formed or otherwise	came into existence:
12/28/2004		
(MM/DD/YYYY)		
corporation, limited partnership,	domestic filing association (a Pennsylvania b limited liability company, professional associ incorporated, formed or otherwise came into o	iation or business trust), the statute
Business Corporation Law of	1988	
(ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988,	Limited Liability Company Law of 1994, etc.)	

2015 SEP -1 AM 11: 24

COMM OF PA DEPT OF STATE

# DSCB:15-355-2

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

	If the converting association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State.  Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:						
hca/	(a) 200 N. Warner Road, Suite 100	King of Prussia P	Α	19406	Montgomery		
X	Number and street		late	Zip	County		
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office	ce Provider			County		
	If the converting association is a dom liability partnership, the address, incli	nestic association that is not a domestic uding street and number, if any, of its pr	filing as incipal o	ssociatio ffice:	n or limited		
	Number and street	City St	tate	Zip	County		
	or if it is not required to maintain a regi	f any, required to be maintained by the listered or similar office, its principal offi	ice:		on of formation;		
	Number and street	City S	tate	Zip			
	For the converted association:						
	1. The name of the converted association	is: PeopleShare, LLC					
2	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the converted association is: Delaware						
3	3. The type of association is (check only	one):			Ž.		
	☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ I	Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General) Partnership Limited Liability Limited Partnership			ast Association		

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

	If the converted association is a domestic registered foreign association, its registered	filing association, domesed office address. Comple	stic limited liab	oility partn (b) – not boo	ership or th:
Ø	(a) 1566 Medical Drive, Suite 102	Pottstown	PA	19464	Montgome
М	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Pro	ovider			County
	If the converted association is a domestic liability partnership, the address, including				or limited
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the converted association is a nonregist (1) The address, including street and number maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of to office, its principal office address:	er, if any, of its registered	or similar office	e, if any, rec	
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	(2) The name and address, including street	and number, of its register	ed agent;		
	Name of Registered Agent				
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	egane <del>mana a</del> gaini ah
	Iffective date of statement of conversion (che This Statement of Conversion shall be effec This Statement of Conversion shall be effec	tive upon filing in the Dept	irtiment of State.	following):  /2:00  Hour (if ar	
	Approval of conversion by converting associa  For converting association that is a domestic  Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relating to  For converting association that is a foreign a  of the jurisdiction of formation of the conve	ction (check only one): c entity – The plan of conve c conversion). association – The conversion	ersion was appro	ved in accor	dance with 15
E. A	ttachments (see Instructions for required and o	optional attachments).			
	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned coned by a duly authorized officer thereof this		ed this Statemer		sion to be , 20 <u>15</u> .
			Inc. Ising of Converting Signature		
			Title		***************************************

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:			
		Foreion Reo	istration Statement
Name			
Address nn0359			
City State	Zip Code		
Return document by email to:	PARCOCINFO.C	<u>6</u>	
Read all instructions prior to com	pleting. This form may b	e submitted online at https	:://www.corporations.pa.gov/.
Fee: \$250			
In compliance with the requiregistration statement), the undersigned			§ 412 (relating to foreign
1. The type of association is (check or	nly one):		
☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation		(General) Partnership	☐ Business Trust ☐ Professional Association
☑ Limited Liability Company	Limited Liability	Limited Partnership	
2. The full and proper name of the for	eign association as regist	ered in its jurisdiction of f	ormation is:
PeopleShare, LLC	•	•	
1 GODIGOTIAIC, LLO			
<b>2A.</b> If the name in 2 does not contain a Commonwealth, the alternate name un			
A resolution of the governors adopting the	e name in 2A for use in regi	stering to do business in this	Commonwealth must be attached.
	-	-	
3. The jurisdiction of formation is:	elaware	HITTINIA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
4. The street and mailing address of th	e association's principal	office.	
1566 Medical Drive, Suite 102	Pottstown	PA	19464
Number and street	City	State	Zip
<b>4A.</b> The street and mailing address of jurisdiction of formation in that jurisdi		d to be maintained by the I	aw of the association's
2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	Wilmington	DE	19808
Number and street	City	State	7:-

# DSCB:15-412 - 2

C.	mplete part (a) OR (b) – not both:				
	AFCC Madinal Daiva Sville 402	Pottstown	PA	19464	Montgomery
(a)	1566 Medical Drive, Suite 102 Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
		OR			
(b)	c/o: Name of Commercial Registered O	ffice Provider			County
6.	Check one of the following:				
	☑ The association may not have s	eries.			
	☐ The association may have one of	or more series.			
	Effective date of registration of fo ☐ The Foreign Registration States ☑ The Foreign Registration States	nent shall be effective upon	filing in the Department o	f State.	
	To be completed by Limited Liabid  The association is a limited liabservice(s).				
í	☐ The association is a restricted p following professional service(s):	rofessional limited liability (If this box is checked, one o	company organized to reno or more of the fields below	ler one or mo must be chec	re of the ked.)
	ChiropracticDentist OptometryOsteop PsychologyVeterin	ry athic medicine and surgery ary medicine	Law Podiatric medicine	Medicir Public a	ne and surgery accounting
N du	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the un ily authorized representative there		PeopleShare, LLC  Name of As	sociation	at to be signed by 20_15
			David G. Donald, Presiden	it	
		•	Title		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007988 FRAME: 0152

**RECORDED: 03/01/2023**